INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. /201

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No...../2014 CC No(s). 14016/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/03/2014 in WA No. 73711/2005 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

SHEODAN SINGH (D) TH:LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UDAIVIR SINGH Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2014(with c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 12/09/2014 This application was called on for hearin

today.

www.ecourtsindia.com

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(S.K. RAKHEJA)

COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sushil Kumar Rakheja

Date: 2014.09.13 10:27:10 IST

Reason:

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com