

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25878/2014

SHEODAN SINGH (D) TH:LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UDAIVIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service in respect of the sole respondent within four weeks.

List again on 20.2.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar