## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25878/2014

SHEODAN SINGH (D) TH:LRS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UDAIVIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rajinder Singh, Adv. Ms Shilpa Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Counter affidavit of the sole respondent is awaited. Be filed within four weeks as last opportunity.

Registry to update the database so as to disclose the name of the ld. counsel for the respondent in the cause list.

List again on 3.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar